MRD 1/23/01

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-01-2001



101602050

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type   Conveyance Type			
X   New     X   Assignment     Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel #			
Corrective Document  Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) CARROLL, MICHAEL LEE 12/26/00			
Name (line 2) Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)  Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) DAIDO CARROLL & ARIZALA, LLC  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 46-056 Ipuka Street representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)  Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Kaneohe HI 96744  City State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
2001 GT0H11 00000234 6123871 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
581 40:00 OP ) Michigraph Chara and the control of			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Technology of the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Technology of the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Technology of the Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

and the state of t

PATENT

REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0497

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number	(808) 544-3835	
Name Martin E. Hsia			
Address (line 1) Cades Schutte Fleming & Wright			
Address (line 2) P. O. Box 939			
Address (line 3) Honolulu, Hawa	ii 96808		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Application Number(s) or Patent	. ,	additional numbers attached	
	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers		
Patent Application Number(	6123871 Fater	nt Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number			
has not been assigned.	mber PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Martin E. Hsia	mac, Han	1/18/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0498

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MICHAEL LEE CARROLL, whose mailing address is Rt. #2 Box 114A3-A, Edwards, Missouri 65326 (herein the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to DAIDO CARROLL & ARIZALA, LLC, a Hawaii limited liability company, with its mailing address at 46-056 Ipuka Street. Kaneohe, Hawaii 96744 (herein the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to all inventions Assignor's relating **PHOTOLUMINESCENCE** POLYMERS. THEIR PREPARATION AND THEREOF (herein the "Invention"), including (without limitation) all inventions described and claimed in United States Patent No. 6,123,871 dated September 26, 2000, and all inventions described in any applications for Letters Patent based thereon or otherwise relating to the Invention, including any and all continued prosecution applications, requests for continued examination, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and renewals thereof, and in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof, as well as in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications and applications therefor in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries in the Assignor's name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise), to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

And the Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the patent offices of all other countries in the world to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications to the Assignee, as the holder of all interests in the Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment this 26 day of December \_\_, 2000.

MICHAEL LEE CARROLI

I thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in a substance of Patents and Indonesia Washington, D.C. 20231, on

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/23/2001 REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0499